502781632 04/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2828228

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
GUIDO REISEL				02/06/2014	
MANFRED OECHSLE				02/06/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	SULZEF	SULZER METCO WOKA GMBH			
Street Address:	IM VOR	IM VORWERK 25			
City:	BARCH	BARCHFELD			
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	36456	36456			
A	4	110,1000			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Annie ation Nilmoor		4124880			
Application Number:		4124880			
CORRESPONDENCE		4124880			
		703)716-1180			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	: DATA (that is unsucce	ssful, it will be sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to	703)716-1180	that is unsucce	ssful, it will be sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (be sent to 7	703)716-1180 the e-mail address first; if 037161191 bpatent@gbpatent.com		ssful, it will be sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (be sent to 7 2 2 2:	703)716-1180 the e-mail address first; if 037161191 bpatent@gbpatent.com GREENBLUM & BERNSTEI	N, P.L.C.	ssful, it will be sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to 7 2 2 2 2 3 1	703)716-1180 the e-mail address first; if 037161191 bpatent@gbpatent.com GREENBLUM & BERNSTEI 950 ROLAND CLARKE PL/	N, P.L.C.	ssful, it will be sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (be sent to 7 2 2 2 2 3 1	703)716-1180 the e-mail address first; if 037161191 bpatent@gbpatent.com GREENBLUM & BERNSTEI	N, P.L.C.	ssful, it will be sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to 7 2 2 2 2 3 1 5	703)716-1180 the e-mail address first; if 037161191 bpatent@gbpatent.com GREENBLUM & BERNSTEI 950 ROLAND CLARKE PL/	N, P.L.C.	ssful, it will be sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to 7 2 2 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	703)716-1180 the e-mail address first; if 037161191 bpatent@gbpatent.com GREENBLUM & BERNSTEI 950 ROLAND CLARKE PL/ RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191	N, P.L.C. ACE	ssful, it will be sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (be sent to 7 2 2 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	703)716-1180 the e-mail address first; if 037161191 bpatent@gbpatent.com GREENBLUM & BERNSTEI 950 ROLAND CLARKE PL/ RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191 P44842	N, P.L.C. ACE	ssful, it will be sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to 7 2 2 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	703)716-1180 the e-mail address first; if 037161191 bpatent@gbpatent.com AREENBLUM & BERNSTEII 950 ROLAND CLARKE PL/ RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191 P44842 ROBERT W. MUELLE	N, P.L.C. ACE	ssful, it will be sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (be sent to 7 2 2 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	703)716-1180 the e-mail address first; if 037161191 bpatent@gbpatent.com AREENBLUM & BERNSTEII 950 ROLAND CLARKE PL/ RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191 P44842 ROBERT W. MUELLE /Robert W. Mueller/	N, P.L.C. ACE	ssful, it will be sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=P44842_Assign	DATA (be sent to 7 e: (1 F NUMBER: R:	703)716-1180 the e-mail address first; if 037161191 bpatent@gbpatent.com AREENBLUM & BERNSTEII 950 ROLAND CLARKE PL/ RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191 P44842 ROBERT W. MUELLE /Robert W. Mueller/ 04/24/2014 1.tif	N, P.L.C. ACE	ssful, it will be sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA (be sent to 7 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6	703)716-1180 the e-mail address first; if 037161191 bpatent@gbpatent.com AREENBLUM & BERNSTEII 950 ROLAND CLARKE PL/ RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191 P44842 ROBERT W. MUELLE /Robert W. Mueller/ 04/24/2014 1.tif 2.tif	N, P.L.C. ACE	ssful, it will be sent vi	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Guido REISEL**, a resident of Schweina, GERMANY, whose mailing address is Bergstrasse 3, 36448 Schweina, GERMANY, and **Manfred OECHSLE**, a resident of Hochheim am Main, GERMANY, whose mailing address is Stettiner Strasse 106, 65239 Hochheim am Main, GERMANY, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

TUNGSTEN-CARBIDE-BASED SPRAY POWDER, AND A SUBSTRATE WITH A TUNGSTEN-CARBIDE-BASED THERMALLY SPRAYED LAYER

for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States entered the National Stage in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 09, 2013 and was awarded Application No. 14/124,880, and which Application is a National Stage of International Application No. PCT/EP2011/059740, filed June 10, 2011.

AND WHEREAS, SULZER METCO WOKA GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, whose mailing address is Im Vorwerk 25, 36456 Barchfeld, GERMANY, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

{P44842 01932134.DOC}

P44842

Page 2

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness:

Dechile

(Name)

02/06/14

(Date)

Guido REISEL

02/06/114 Date

Second Witness:

tm_

(Name)

02/06/14

(Date)

{P44842 01932134.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 032750 FRAME: 0200 P44842

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness:

(Name)

02/08/14 (Date)

Manfred OECHSLE

02.06.14 Date

Second Witness:

(Name)

02/06/14

(Date)

{P44842 01932134.DOC}

RECORDED: 04/24/2014